CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR |co#] CONTRACT CHANGE HEVIRED EXPLANATION (see attached) WALES TAK
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT -
————— ——
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 01/03/2017 scHoOL BOARD MEETING
Englewood Elementary School, Willis A. Smith 1 $423,074.00 ($38,468 .05)I $384,605.95 |This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the R
Building 5 Renovations Construciton, Inc. Guaranteed Maximum price for the Contract between Owner and
Design/Builder for Design and Construction Services where the
basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee dated May 10.
2016.
Englewood Elementary School, Willis A. Smith 1 $733,893.00 ($71,851.97)} $662.041.03 [This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the
Building 5 Renovations Construciton, Inc. Guaranteed Maximum price for the Contract between Owner and
Design/Builder for Design and Construction Services where the
basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee dated May 10.
2016.
Sarasota High School Softball Willis A. Smith 1 $115,772.00 ($12,396.24) $103,375.76 JReconcile the unsued portion of the Contract GMP for the installation
lIBleacher Installation. Construciton, Inc. of the new bleachers and press box at the softball field.
($122,716.26) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $0.00 $0.00

" NOTE: The change orders (“identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. “*A=Approval; R=Ratification



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUILDING 5 RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
December 6, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a
Fee dated May 10, 2016.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall
cost of the project by $71,851.97 as indicated in the change order attachments.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT.: ($71,851.97)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($71,851.97)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($71,851.97)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$71,851.97
Sue BoulfaldiE R e T
SUBMITTED BY: s Mark D. Smith S Erssiz
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager R " oo

|f this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $662,041.03

L:\Projects\Englewood-015\Bldgs 5 & 9 Remodel\Contract Bidg-5\CO 1 Final Recon



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Namc and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: @
Englewood Elementary Bldg. 5§ ATE: 10282016

150 North McCall Ro?d i S ARCHITECT: B
Englewood, Florida 34223 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: D
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 10, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previonwsly executed Construction Change Directives)
Final Closeout - Return of project savings to Owner.

The original Contract Sum was H 733.893.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 733.893.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 71,851.97
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be H 662,041,03

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore 1s unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. 1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS - AW (] ADDRESS
j ﬂ""—\ L oy - PN

WSrgnumre) /4 BY (Signarurdy” T BY (RAein'De)S mith Siser e

-‘m N K-‘\SQI'" Nathian:Cait G, TVETT 61 13 43 450000
(Typed name) (Tvped name) (Tped name)

(/21 ]l o/31[z0tb

DATE : DATE 3 DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copynght © 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archilects. All rights reserved.

1

This documen! was

produced by AlA software al 16.08:38 on 10/28/2016 under Order No 4500308052 _1 which expires on 12/21/2016. and is not for resale
User Notes: (893545313



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUILDING 9 RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
December 6, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a
Fee dated May 10, 2016.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall
cost of the project by $38,468.05 as indicated in the change order attachments.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($38,468.05)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: ($38,468.05)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($38,468.05)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$38,468.05 -9.093%
g:ii?;u?mwaW Digitally signed by Mark D Smith
Sue BOUffal'd E::&u.u-scsa CN=Sus Bouffard " 4 wmw-mwm
SUBMITTED BY: e 1 AT Mark D. Smithgezcrams..
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager SR w0
|if this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $662,041.03 |

L:\Projects\Englewood-015\Bidgs 5 & 9 RemodelContract Bldg-8\CO 1 Final Recon



P

Wz
LS

Lo
RSS

1
L

s AIA Document G701 -~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT ¢\, i nibdro oo CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (111 OVINER . [+]

Fretew ond Flementy Blde 2 DATE 1o 3 Mijs e
RCHITECT -
A0Syt et adl Rimd ARGHITELT L=

malmiond it Soe SONTRACTOR (]
TO CONTRACTOR ¢ N i 1 b ' ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD [ ]
Willis v Soath Consbiacti, b CONTRACT DATE: Mtav i 20 N

sapd Lakewood Ranch Boulesand N CONTRACT FOR: ¢ v ot ] € vtetiin et
Sk, FLO34230

L]
e

OTHER []

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS.

ah dtadv v aapeptic el o sndogestd i st il g e ionnds ceeont d E e et g '

Pl € oot - Returm ol progedt a1t < ot sang

Fhe ortenad Conteiat St wis 3 Y0770k
Phe et change by previotsly sl hanges Dnders i TR
Phe Comtract Sum prior o tus ¢ bapgee Cndes wa $ 47307700
Fhe Conteact S owall be doer zasad b oo e vt m the amonnt o! 3 SN AT S
Pl men £ omb ot Samoinchadimg s o amee Dida &l be 3 IND nliy mA
Fhe Contradt Fene will heundhoaaasd by Ao dass

Fhe ciate ot savhatantiad Completio aaot e Lot of thiea 0 hange Cader thare i (s imaiunigi

NOTE: 1 his @ banee Oirdier does notmebade ehywrecs o the Conezset St Conteagt brne o Ceeamteed Sociminn Prce wihireh hine

bestt authorized By Constructaon Uiy Pirective antil the costamd tre have boen sgreed npon B el bo e wnd

Contraetor, o swhech case a €l Dinder tsoevecuted o superade the € onstenction Clunes ik

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Foawles Do Nichiteans Mol N Sonth Constiuctiion, b Sehund Phovsd on s st County 1 ol

ARCHITECT o7 i mamic 1 CONTRACTOR (/i coamn OWNER /.10 g

s abewenad Runehy Boitdzonld ™ sl ] ] ke ond Ranch Bogdewad N i | andes Bowdesad
Moty b 34240 ] NTasgta, G0 . ot LR R L L .
AD ADDRESS
B _ (}\ I e
et BY Sl BY ‘Mark D. Smith gE=rases "™
" Jennas L eiser N tar o e
g s opod i ) pIY e o atang,

34_[_!_(_0_ whoe

DATE DATE

ALA Dozument G701 - 2001 ' r o L ¢t (AT Y i THE v All rights reserved A AT

o tware



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Softball Bleacher Installation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for the installation of the new
bleachers and press box at the softball field.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase lll have been reconciled. This
change order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Magnum
Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $12,396.24
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $12,396.24
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $12,396.24
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 [0.000%]

DN: C=US,
Digtally signed by Mark D. Smeh

Paul J. PitchpM= =i A
. = truction Services Department, CN=Paul J H chool Board,
SUBMITTED BY: e Mark D. Smiithigezse- otz

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager i ‘

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\A031954\Desktop\010317_CO#1_unsigned



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Northgate Court
Sarasota FL 34234
941-351-5560

License: CBCO15667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

Change Order
Order#: 1-Final
Order Date: 08/24/2016

Project: 1314
SBSC SHS Bleacher Job
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached [ |

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached [:l
Description of Work Amount
Final Reconcilation of costs -12,396.24
Notes
$115,772.00 Contract Amount
103,375.76  Actual Final Cost - (see detail accounting)
$(12,396.24) Net Deductive C.O.
Negative changes will lower the overall contract
price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -12,396.24
The original Contract Sum was 115,772.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 115,772.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -12,396.24
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 103,375.76
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days

Owner: Mark D. Smit

Date:

Contractor’m(’a- % W— 3 Date: & :24:20|&




